ok wnN PR

10.

11.
12.

13.
14.

15.
16.
17.
18.

Agenda

South Croxton Parish Council

Members of South Croxton Parish Council are hereby summoned to the Parish
Meeting of South Croxton Parish Council to be held on:

Thursday 7™ April 2016

6.30pm in the South Croxton Village Hall

Welcome
Apologies for absence
Disclosures of interest
To confirm the minutes of the previous meeting held on 4™ February 2016
Matters arising from previous minutes
Highway issues within the village
a) litty from School Lane to Main Street, application for the jitty to be adopted by LCC
b) Street lighting
¢) Vandalised road sign, top of Main Street
d) Water at School Lane / Kings Lane junction
e) Any other highway matters
Financial matters
a) State of bank accounts
b) Expenditure:
i. Clerkfee
ii. Thirsk Community Care
c) Purchase of a printer for the parish council
AED in phone kiosk — training dates
Neighbourhood plan
Planning matters
a) P/16/0538/2 — Felling of two conifers, 10 School Lane
b) P/16/0541/2 — Erection of carport and store, 20 School Lane
c) P/16/0707/2 — Change of use from agricultural building to dwelling
Police report
Charnwood Borough Council / Leicestershire County Council report

Village Hall Committee report
Correspondence received

Public participation

General matters

Items for inclusion as future Agenda items

Date of next meeting & confirmation of meeting dates



